AGENDA

Nuestro Elementary School District Board of Trustees Board Meeting-Workshop

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 – 4:00pm. 3934 Broadway, Live Oak, CA. Nuestro Elementary School Library

- 1. Call to Order:
 - 1.1. Establish a Quorum
 - 1.2. Pledge
 - 1.3. Approval of Agenda-ACTION
- 2. Public Topic-COMMENT-INFORMATION

At this time, members of the audience may address the Board.

3. Board Workshop-COMMENT-DISCUSSION

The Board will engage in discussion related to the Facility Master Plan with SiteLogic, Zurialliance, and CA + SA.

4. Next Board Meeting

The next Regular Meeting of the Nuestro Elementary School District Governing Board is scheduled for Tuesday, March 12, 2024. Open session begins at 6:00pm.

5. Adjournment

Meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. By request alternative agenda document formats are available to persons with disabilities. To arrange an alternative agenda document format or to arrange aid or services to modify or accommodate persons with a disability to participate in a public meeting, please provide a written request to: Lori Tapia, Secretary, Nuestro Elementary School District, 3934 Broadway Road, Live Oak, CA 95953, at least three working days prior to any public meeting.